CONTRACT FOR THE ASSIGNMENT OF PERSONNEL FOR FY 2023-2024 BETWEEN THE KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION (KEDC) AND

RACELAND-WORTHINGTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

The Kentucky Educational Development Corporation, 904 Rose Road, Ashland, Kentucky, 41102-7104, hereinafter KEDC, and RACELAND-WORTHINGTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, RWIS Board of Education, 600 Ram Blvd., Raceland, KY 41169, hereby agree to enter into this contract for the assignment of Abby Laber, an employee of R-W INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, to administer certain educational programs of KEDC.

RACELAND-WORTHINGTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS agrees to the following:

- RWIS will contract with Abby Laber and assign her for 240 days, to administer certain educational
 programs and function as a staff member of KEDC. The cost will be the actual daily rate plus
 related employment costs paid by RACELAND-WORTHINGTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS.
- RWIS will be responsible for the personnel and payroll management of the contracted employee assigned to KEDC.
- RWIS agrees to provide liability insurance for the contracted employee assigned to KEDC.

KEDC agrees to:

 Reimburse RACELAND-WORTHINGTON IN involving the assignment of the employee of \$ 		•
Therefore the parties agree to the personnel cos	t (salary, costs, and fri	nge benefits) as follows:
SALARY Cost for 240 Days (\$436.19 x 240 = \$104,685.6	60):	\$104,685.60
TOTAL SALARY Federal Health Insurance Match: Employer Federal Retirement Contribution (Employer Medicare Contribution (1.45%): KSBA Unemployment Insurance (\$60 per quarte Workmen's Compensation (\$0.46 per \$100): Total Annual Cost for Personnel:	·	\$104,685.60 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
The term of this contract shall be from July 1, 20	23 through June 30, 2	024.
Superintendent	Date	
Nancy Hutchinson, KEDC Executive Director	Date	
KEDC Board Chairman	Date	